A ARCADIS

. . Arcadis U.S., Inc.
Shannon Palmer, Conservation Officer 500 Edgewater Drive

Hingham Conservation Commission .
210 Central Street Suite 5?1 1
Wakefield

Hingham, MA 02043-2758
Massachusetts 01880

Phone: 781 224 4488

Date: December 10, 2025 :
www.arcadis.com

Our Ref: 30235180

Subject: Request for Certificate of Compliance — DEP No. 034-1533
Wompatuck Sewer Force Main Replacement
Hingham, Massachusetts

Dear Officer Palmer,

On behalf of the Massachusetts Department of Conservation & Recreation (DCR), Arcadis U.S., Inc (Arcadis) respectfully
submits this Request for Certificate of Compliance (WPA Form 8A) for DEP No. 034-1533, Order of Conditions for 0 Union
Street, Hingham

As required by the Certificate of Compliance and Order of Conditions, we provide the following statement:

The site work has been built in substantial compliance with the plans approved by the Hingham Conservation Commission. No
fill occurred within Bordering Land Subject to Flooding resulting in an incremental loss of flood storage volume. See As-Built
Record Drawing enclosed, sealed and signed by Sean Mitchell, Massachusttes Professional Civil Engineer (PE# 53748).

Deviations from Plans approved by Hingham Conservation Commission:

1. The 6-inch Gate Valve located within the gravel access road in the Plans approved by the Commission was installed
within the paved travel lane of Union Street. This was done to provide better access to the valve for future isolation of
the sewer force main by having the valve box in a paved area at the roadway elevation versus being in a gravel area
at a lower elevation and closer to the Weir River. A 6-inch coupling was used to connect the new sewer force main to
the existing force main prior to the Weir River crossing (where the 6-inch Gate Valve was originally planned).

2. The location of the 6-inch 45-degree bend within Union Street and prior to the gravel access road was moved

approximately 20 LF northwest (along the Union Street travel lane) from the location shown in the Plans approved by
the Commission to eliminate any open-cut excavation outside the existing limits of the gravel access road.
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Hingham Conservation Commission
December 10, 2025

If you have any further questions or need additional information to support this request, please do not hesitate to contact me at
781-213-4950 or stephen.g.perry@arcadis.com.

Sincerely,

DAY

Stephen Perry, LEED GA, ENV SP
Project Manager
Arcadis U.S., Inc.

Email: stephen.g.perry@arcadis.com
Direct Line: +1 781 213-4950

CC. Tom Valton, DCR

Enclosures:

As-Built Drawing
Request for Certificate of Compliance: Wompatuck Sewer Force Main Replacement, Hingham, Massachusetts
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Important:
When filling out
forms on the
computer, use
only the tab
key to move
your cursor -
do not use the
return key.

Upon completion
of the work
authorized in
an Order of
Conditions, the
property owner
must request a
Certificate of
Compliance
from the issuing
authority stating
that the work or
portion of the
work has been
satisfactorily
completed.

Massachusetts Department of Environmental Protection

Bureau of Resource Protection - Wetlands

WPA Form 8A — Request for Certificate of Compliance
Massachusetts Wetlands Protection Act M.G.L. c. 131, §40

DEP File Number:

034-1533

Provided by DEP

A. Project Information

1. This request is being made by:

Thomas Valton, Massachusetts Department of Conservation and Recreation

Name

6 Edwin H. Land Boulevard

Mailing Address

Cambridge MA 02141
City/Town State Zip Code
(339) 368-2930
Phone Number
2. This request is in reference to work regulated by a final Order of Conditions issued to:
Thomas Valton
Applicant
5/27/2025 034-1533
Dated DEP File Number
3. The project site is located at:
0 Union Street Hingham
Street Address City/Town
101 8&9
Assessors Map/Plat Number Parcel/Lot Number
4. The final Order of Conditions was recorded at the Registry of Deeds for:
Commonwealth of Massachusetts
Property Owner (if different)
Plymouth 59992 179
County Book Page

Certificate (if registered land)

5. This request is for certification that (check one):

X the work regulated by the above-referenced Order of Conditions has been satisfactorily completed.

[] the following portions of the work regulated by the above-referenced Order of Conditions have

been satisfactorily completed (use additional paper if necessary).

[] the above-referenced Order of Conditions has lapsed and is therefore no longer valid, and the

work regulated by it was never started.
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Massachusetts Department of Environmental Protection DEP File Number:
Bureau of Resource Protection - Wetlands '

WPA Form 8A — Request for Certificate of Compliance %
Massachusetts Wetlands Protection Act M.G.L. c. 131, §40 rovided by

A. Project Information (cont.)

6. Did the Order of Conditions for this project, or the portion of the project subject to this request, contain
an approval of any plans stamped by a registered professional engineer, architect, landscape
architect, or land surveyor?

Xl Yes If yes, attach a written statement by such a professional certifying substantial

compliance with the plans and describing what deviation, if any, exists from the plans
approved in the Order.

] No

B. Submittal Requirements

Requests for Certificates of Compliance should be directed to the issuing authority that issued the final
Order of Conditions (OOC). If the project received an OOC from the Conservation Commission, submit
this request to that Commission. If the project was issued a Superseding Order of Conditions or was the
subject of an Adjudicatory Hearing Final Decision, submit this request to the appropriate DEP Regional
Office (see http://www.mass.gov/eea/agencies/massdep/about/contacts/find-the-massdep-regional-office-
for-your-city-or-town.html).
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